
  

No. SR/ACUTION/HORT-I/DDA/2023-24/ 4gefo 

date 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)-I SHEIKH SARAI, PHASE-II, NEW DELHI-110017 

Dated: 6 S-06-202% 

AUCTION NOTICE 

The Auction of already fallen trees, branches wood (Mix cut wood) items will be auctioned on the 
and time shown below against each. The details of the mix cut wood of Survey Report can be 

seen in the office of the undersigned during Office hours on any working day upto 14.06.2023 
at 

Account Officer, 

11.00 AM. 

100 % of the highest bid will have to be deposited through Demand Draft in favour of Sr. 
CAU, (Hort.) DDA by the highest bidder to the fall of the hammer. The contractor 

must be GST registered to participate in the auction bid. The Dy. Director of Hort./DDA reserve the right to 
reject any bid without assigning any reason. For further details the undersigned may be contracted. The 
Contractor must be provided GSTIN & ID proff (Like Aadhar, DL etc) at the time of bid. 

The Contractor must reach before auction time upto 12.30 PM on 14.06.2023 

Place: OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)-1/DDA. 
SHEIKH SARAI PH-II NEW DELHI - 110017 
Auction Date & Time :14.06.2023 AT 12.30 AM 

  

  

S. Name of the Area items Survey Report No. 
No. 

L. M/O Aff. M.P Green area J.P | Already fallen trees, | SR. No. 02/Hort.-I/DDA/2023-24 
city Forest (New Delhi) branches wood (Mix cut | dated 10.05.2023 

wood) (488.50 Qtls.) Approval granted by the competent           authority of forest deptt. And DDA 
  

Terms & Condition 

1, The interesting contractor shall attend office of the undersigned before time of auction i.e 12.30 PM 

and beyond this time no contractor will be allowed to participate in the bid due to late arrival. 

2. Each contractor will submit the ID proof and GST Number before auction bid for mixed cut wood 

spreaded/laying in several place in J.P City Forest. 

3. Each Contractor will submit the security money as demand draft amount Rs. 40000/- in 

favour of Sr. AO/CAU/Hort., DDA before start of the auction. The demand draft will be 

returned to contractor after successful completion of the auction except the H-1 bidder/successful 

bidders. The amount of security shall be refunded H-1 bidder after successful completion of the 

work removal of wood from area. 

Scanned with CamScanner



Completion of auction the highest bidder will be submit the material auction amount 
with applicable GST on the same day or next day till 01.30 PM through demand draft in 
favour of Sr. Account Officer (CAU)/Hort./DDA, failing which the security money shall 
be forfeited. 

5. Auction of already fallen Trees/ Branches 

City Forest shall be taken/removed within 30 days from issue of delivery order, 
Auctioned (Mixed cut wood) shall be taken/removal by the contractor as per direction/instruction by 
the Concerned Assistant Dir. (H) and S.O(H) and actual wood weight receipt shall be deposited to 

wood (Mixed cut wood) laying various places in the J.P 

this office by the contractor. 

The violation of forest act shall not be allowed if noticed the contractor will be fully responsibie to 
any action by the forest deptt. And DDA Deptt. 

During removal of wood already laying/fallen trees, branches wood (Mixed cut wood) etc from J.P 
City forest if any type of mis-happening occurred with contractor or his engage labour than 

(Horticulture) DDA will not be responsible for the same. 

AUCTION OFFICER/ Asstt. Dir.-II 
HORT. DIVIN-I/DDA 

Copy to:- 

1. The Chief Engineer/SZ/DDA 

2. The Director of (Hort.) (SE) & (NW)/DDA 

The Director (System), DDA Vikas Sadan, New Delhi -110023 with the request to upload 3. 

this auction notice on DDA website. (ddatender@dda.org.in) 

4. The Dy. Director I to X & Dwarka. 

5. Asstt. Directors — I, II, III, IV & V (Hort.-I) 

6. Sr. AO CAU/Hort./DDA, Shakarpur, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi 

7. AAQ/HD-I/DDA may kindly attend at auction time for necessary action please. 
8. The Secretary, DDA Contractor, Association, Vikas kuteer, New Delhi 

9. Secy. Lakkar Mandi, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi 

10. Notice Board of Hort. Div.-I/DDA 

11. DDA website for publicity. 
ox _\ 
MEY? 6 

oS 
AUCTION OFFICER/ Asstt. Dir.-II 
HORT. DIVIN-1/DDA 

Scanned with CamScanner


